Employer in order to meet business and customer service needs, as long as the work 

schedules meet federal and state laws. 

(i) Work Shift 

The hours an employee is scheduled to work each workday in a workweek. 

(j) Workweek 

A regularly re-occurring period of one hundred and sixty-eight (168) hours consisting of 

seven (7) consecutive twenty-four (24) hour periods. A workweek is defined as Monday – 

Sunday. 

Section 6.2 – Exempt Status Determination 

Per federal and state law, the Employer will determine whether a position is overtime-eligible or